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LUCKNOW UNIVERSlTY, LUCKNOW 

ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEES PRESCRIBED FOR FACULTY OF ARTS. SCIENCE. 
COMMERCE. LAW. EDUCATION AND FINE ARTS 

Fees Payable to the Uni,ersity are classified under the following heads in the f'aculty of A,u, 
Science, Commerce, Law, Education and Fine Arts from the session 2015-2016 and onwards. 
(•)) Enrolment fee 
(b Tuition fee 
(c) CUitural Acri\'ities fee 
(d) Dele~cy fee 
(cl Student Union fee 
(f) Hostel fee including Elec1ncity 
(&) Games fee 
(b) Libruty fee 
(i) Examination fee 
0) Laborato,y foe 
(k) De.elopment fee 
(I) Admission fee 
(m) Poor Student Fund 
(n) Student Medical Relief. Fuod 

The fee for Enrolment shall be charged once only at the time of admission in University. (Including 
Associated and Constituent Colleges also in tM faculties of Arts, Science, Commerce, Law, Education 
and Fine Arts) 
(i) General Students 
{ll) Foreign Students 

J. FACULTY OF ARTS: 

Rs. 1000/­
Rs. 10000/-

fj) 

SL I. Head B.A. M.A. PII.I). D. Lii. D.P.A. D.F.A, 'l!.1'111 B.LLSc. 

No. 

I. Admission Fee 
l. Games Fee 
3. Li'-=Fec 
4. T\Ution Fee 
5. Student Unioo fee 

6. Ddc ....... ufee 
7. Poor Student Flmd 
8. Examination f'ec 
9, l)e>·doomcnl fee 

10. C\11\W'AI Activities 
fee 

IL Slu<lall Mcdioll 
Rdief.Fund 

12. ldcntitv card Fee 
13. Tetal 
14. Clo,l Aid in 

Tuitloo foe 
15. Paid by Stadeet 

+ Addltlond Fee 
lfaav 

, , 

(Ana-') (Su,....., IA.nauf) 

300 2SO soo 
125 100 l2S 

200 200 400 
1470 1092 4214 

75 37 15 
so 2S so 

200 100 200 
2400 1800 3600 
900 soo 1000 
100 j() 100 

200 )OO{iA 1•.s) ... 
MmCS!a) 

200 

2S 2S 2S 
'°'5 4379 IOffl 
1326 1002 40f>i 

4719 3311 6491 

(An•..i) (A••••J) (Auuat) (Anal) (A.,....r, 

soo 300 300 soo 300 
L2S 125 125 125 125 
400 200 200 400 300 

4214 1092 1092 4214 2604 
75 75 75 75 7~ 
so 50 so so so 

200 200 200 200 200 
3600 2400 2400 3600 2400 
1000 900 900 lOOO 1000 

100 100 100 100 100 

200 200 200 200 200 

25 2S 2S 2S 2S 

10559 5667 5667 10559 7379 
4061 1002 1002 4068 2424 

6491 - "65 6491 ffl5 



SLNo. Uead PG Diploma PG Diploma In PG Diploma la 
la Translatio11 Linguistic l'llbtic 

Admiuistratioa 

I, Admission Fee 300 300 300 

2. Oames Fee 125 12S 125 

3. LibruyFee 200 200 200 

4. Tuition fee 1092 1092 1092 

5. Student Union Fee 75 15 75 

6. DelepcyFee so so so 
7, Poor SIUdenl Fund 200 200 200 

a. EXllDlinalion Fee 2400 2400 2400 

9. Development Fee 900 900 900 

10. Cultwal Activities fee 100 100 100 

11. Student Medical R. Fund 200 200 200 

12. Identity Card Fee 25 ZS 25 

13. Totxl 5667 5667 5667 

14. Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee 2854 2854 2854 

15. Paid by Student+ Additional Fee if atty 2813 2813 2813 

I . 
Additional Fee 

A. Candidates offering Tourism as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 7500/- per session 
"'ill be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 4500+Development Fee Rs. 3000) 

B. Candidates offering Jyotir Vigyan as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 3000/- per 
SC$$ion wiU be charged extra. (fuition Fee Rs. I 8oo+Dcvelopment Fee Rs. 1200) 

C. Candidates offering Home Science Or Geography as one of'the S.I'. subject in B.A. class a fee of 
Rs. 7500/- each subject. Per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 45oo+Development Fee 
Rs. 3000) 

D. Candidates offering Mass Communication & Video Production as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. 
class a fee of Rs. 10000/• per scsi;ion will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. SSOo+-Development 
Fee Rs. 4500) 

E. Candidates offering Physical Education as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 10000/-
per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 5500+0evelopment Fee Rs. 4500) 

F. ~didates offering Criminology as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 6000/- per 
session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 32oo+Oevelopmenl Fee Rs. 2800) 

G. Candidates offering Police Science as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 6000/- per 
session wil(fie charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 3206+Development Fee Rs. 2800) 

H. Candidates offering Rural Development as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 6000/­
per session wlll be cbarg¢ extra. (fuition Fee Rs. 32oo+Development Fee Rs. 2800) 

I. An additional fee of Rs. 3000i- per Semester will be charged from the candidates who offering the 
Social Wortc subject at Post Graduate lc,el. 

J. Laboratory fee will be charged @ Rs. 750/- per subject per session for undergraduate classes and 
for Post Graduate will be charged Rs. 1500/- per session and for M. Phil.lPh.DJD. Lit Srudent the 
fee shall be Rs. 300-0/- per session. 

~:~t~~,< 
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K. Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee. 
L. Examination fee for evaluation of Pb.D./D. Lit. thesis will be charged Rs. 11 OOOf. 
M. Examination fee for evaluation of Dissenationflbesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra who 

offering DisseTtation!Thesis in lieu of one Theory paper in M.AJM. Phil 
N. Computer Practical Lab fee will be clw-gcd@ Rs. SOOO/• per session from BL! Sc sludcnts. 
O. M.A. Statistics: Computet' fee will be charged Rs. 2SOOI· per semester for each student. 

The toral fee will be cba,ged per session from Oriental Studies srudents as given below. 

1. 
l. 
3. 
4. 
s. 
6. 
7. 

Dabir·e-Mahir 
Alim 
Dabir-e-K.amil 
Fazil-e·Adab (Shla/ Swmi) 
Fazil-e-Tafsir (Shia/ Sunru") 
Shastri 
Acharyu 

Rs. 1649/· 
Rs. 1649/­
Rs. 2149/­
Rs. 2149/­
Rs. 2149/­
Rs. 1649/· 
Rs. 2149/· 

P. Tuition fee including ex~mination fee for Proficiency in 
French/German/Russian/ Arabic/Persian/Urdu/Sanskrit/Chiness/Iibetan/Modem Arabic/Modem 
Persian shall be Rs. 4000/- (I'uition fee 2500+Exam fee Rs. I 500) per session for students already 
taken admission in any olhcr courses. 

Q. Tuition fee including examination fee for Diplomas in French/German/Russian/Chincssffibetan 
shall be Rs. 3000/- Tuition Rs. 150o+ISOO Exam per session for students already taken admission 

in any other courses. 
R. An additional fee of Rs 1000/- per semester will charged from the candidateS who offering the 

¥J> .A. subject in semester I and U only. 
S. The exammalion fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit students shall be charged once ooly at the time 

<ff admission in concerned programme. 
T. Verification fee of mark-!hccllDegroo will be ch~ @ Rs. 2000/- {It includes Govt. ocpnizatioo 

also) 
U. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged@ Rs.1000/- per paper. 
V. The examination fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the 

lime of admission of university. From Und year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as 
infrastructure facility fee per year. 

W. Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) wiU be charged @ Rs.600/- from 
GeneraVOBC candidates and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidates. 

X. MisccUaneous fees related to examination head is enclosed at Annexure ' A' 

Additional Note 
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2. FACULTY OF SCJENCE 

SL No. Read B.Sc. (AIIJlual) M.Sc. (Sein.) M. Phil. PII.D. D.Sc. 

-
(AruuJal) (Annual) (Aanual) 

I. Admission Fee 300 250 500 500 soo 

2. Games Fee 125 100 125 125 125 

3. Ll'brarv Fee 200 200 4-00 400 4-00 

4. Tuition Fee 1470 1092 4284 4284 4284 

s. Student Union Fee 15 37 75 75 75 

6. Ocie••"" Fee 50 2) 50 50 50 

7. Poor Student FUnd 200 100 200 200 200 

8. Examination Fee 3600 3600 4800 4800 2400 

9. oevctnnrnenl fee 900 ~ 1000 1000 1000 

10. Cuhural Activities 100 50 100 100 100 

Fee . 
JI. Student Medical R. 200 200 (ill,. and 200 200 200 

Fund l°'scm.) 

12. Identity Car<! F~ 25 25 25 25 25 

13. Total 7l4S 6179 U-759 11759 9359 

14. Govt. Aid in Tuition 1326 1002 4068 4068 4068 

Fee 
15. Paid by Studeat + 5919 5177 7691 7691 5291 

Additional Fee if 
anv 

Additional Fee 

A. 

B. 

c. 

D. 

F. 

G. 

8. 

I. 

• Candidates offering computer science as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 
SQO(ll- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 3ooo+Development Fee Rs. 2000) 
Candidates offering Electronics as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 6000/- per 
session will be charged extra (fuition Fee. Rs. 3500+Development Fee Rs. 2500) 
Candidates offering "Genetics and Geoomics" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of 
Rs. 30000/- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee. Rs. 20000 +Oe\lclopment Fee Rs. 
10000) 
Candidates offering "Nanotechnology" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 
15000/· per session ,.qiIJ be charged extra (fuition Fee Rs. 9000+Developmeot Fee Rs. 6000) 
Candidaies offering "Materials Science'' as one of the S.F. Subject in B.Sc. Class a Fee of Rs. 
.JSOOO/· per session will be charged extra. (fuition Fee Rs. 9000+Development Fee Rs. 6000) 
Candidates offering "Bio-Technology" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. Class a Fee of Rs. 
40000/- per session will be charged extra (Tuition Fee Rs. 24ooo+Development Fee Rs. 16000) 
Laboratory fee will be charged @ Rs. 20-00I- per subject per session from under gtaduate 

studeots eX!nl. 
An additional fee of Rs. 2500/- will be charged from the candidates who offering lbe Geology 
subject 11 under graduate level. 
Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. in the subjects 
Zoology, Botany, Physics and Geology will be charged Rs. 1500/- per semester. And 

M.Ph~i,DSc. wil~I be charged Rs. 3000/- per annum. 

r .r· 
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• J. Laboratory fee from the candidates who have lake11 admission in M.Sc. Chemistry will be 
charged Rs. 2500/- per semester and M. Phil/PbD.JDSc. will be charged Rs. 4500/· per annum. 

K. Laboratory fee from the candidates wno have taken admission in M.Sc. Bio Chemistry will be 
charged Rs. 9000/· per semester. And M.Phil/PhDJBSc. will be charged Rs. 7500/· per annum. 

L. An additional fee of Rs. 1200/- per semester will be charged from the candidntes who offering 
the Zoology, Botany and Geology subject at post graduate level. 

M. Examination fee for evaluation of Pb.D.JD.Sc. Thesis will be charged of Rs. 11000/-
N. Examination fee tbT evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra who 

offering DisscrtationfThesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.SC./M.Phil. 
o. Computer pra<:tical fee will be charged RJ;. 2500/- per semester from M.Sc. Statistics students. 
P. The exaroinaJion fee for course wori< of Pb.DID.Lit ~1udents shall be charged once only at the 

time of admission in concerned programme. 
Q. Verification fee of matk·sheel/Dcgree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/· (It includes Govt. 

organization also) 
R. Back Papedlmprovement fee will be charged @Rs. I 000/- per paper. 
S. The examination fee for course "'orlt of Ph.DID.Lit student shall will be charged OOQe only at 

the time of admission of university. from Jlnd year onwards Rs. 2000/· will be charged as 
infrastructure facility fee per year. 

T. Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) wiU be charged @ Rs.600/- ftom 
GeneraVOBC candidates and Rs300/- fi-om SC/ST candidates. 

Additional Note 

The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall ooJy be entertained if made wilhin 30days 
from the date of admission. The refund is subject w l 0% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He!She has oot 

atteoded the classes. 

3. FACULTY OF EDUCATION 

SL Head M.A. 8.Ed. M.Ed, Ph.D. D.Lit. 

No. (Semester) (ADnWII) (Semester) (A1tnual) (AnDWII) 

I. Admission Fee 250 soo 250 .500 soo 

2. : Games Fee 100 200 100 12S 12S 

3. Llb.-.rvFee 200 200 200 400 400 

4. Tuition Fee 1092 2604 4284 4284 42U 

s. Student Union Fee 37 1S 37 1S 7S 

6. Dele-Fee 25 so so so so 
7. 'Poor Student Fund 100 200 100 200 200 

8. E,aminatioo Fee 2400 2400 3600 3600 3600 

,. Oevelo-t Foe 3250 10000 lSOO 1000 1000 

10 Cultural Activities Fee 50 100 so 100 100 

11. Student Medical R. Ftmd 200 (in i" and 200 (in I" Uld 200 200 200 
3" semesle<) 3"sanes1c:r) 

11. Identity Card Fee JS 2S 2S 2S 2.5 

13. Total 71l9 16S!l4 10396 1oss, 1056' 

14. Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee 1002 2388 1194 4068 4061 

IS. Pa.id by Student + 6727 14166 9202 6491 6491 

additioll&I Fee it aay . 

SIPa ge 



Additional Fee 

A. Laboratory fee will be charged of Rs. 2000/- per subject per session from B.Ed. students. 
8. Laboratory fee will be cbalied of Rs. 2000/· per semester from M.A. Education/M.Ed. Rs. 4000/· 

per session from Pb.DJO.Lit./8.Ed. Srudents. 
C. The Teaching Practice and Internship fee will be charged of Rs. 30001· per session from the B.Ed. 

Srudents. -
D. Exammation fee for the evaluation oflhe Pll.D./0.Lit. thesis will be charged of Rs. I JOOO/-
E. Examination fee for lhe evaluation ofDissenation!Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra, who 

offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one tlicory paper in M.AJM.EdJM.Phil 
F. Verification fee of mark-sbcct/Dcgree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization 

also) 
G. Back Papernmprovement fee will be cbarged@Rs.1000/· per paper. 
H. The examination fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit srudent shall will be charged once only at the 

time of admission of university. From find year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as 
infl'asoucturc ftlcilily fee per year. 

I. Cost of Regisuation in any programme (UO/PG/Diploma) wiU be charged @ Rs.600/· from 
Gcncral/OBC ttndidates and Rs.300/- from SC/ST oandidates. 

4. FACULTYOFCOMMERCE 

SLNo. Head B.Com. M.Com. Pll,D, D.Llt. 
(AIUIUAI) (Semester) (Annual) (AaaaaQ 

I. Admission Fee 300 250 500 500 

2. Games Fee 125 100 125 125 

3. Lib"'"' Fee 200 200 400 400 

4. Tuition Fee 1470 1092 4284 4284 

5. Student Union Fee 75 I 37 75 75 

6. DeI--·Fee SO I 25 so so 
7. Poor Student Fund 200 100 200 200 

8. Examination Fee 3000 1800 3600 3600 

9. Dcvel-mcnt Fee 3500 3025 1000 1000 

10 Cultural Activilic:l fee 100 so 100 100 

u. Student Medical R. Fund 200 200 (in 1• and 3'" 200 200 
semester' 

12. Idenlirv Card Fee 25 2S 25 25 
13. Total 9245 6904 10559 JOS59 

~ 

14. Oovt. Aid in Tuillon Fee 1326 1002 4068 4068 

IS. Paid by Student+ additiooal 7919 5902 6491 6491 
Feeifaay. 
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s. FEE STRUC[URE <PER SEMESTER) IN M.B.A. PROGRAMME 

t. M.B.A. PER SEMESTER:-

(I) Tuition Fee 
(11) Examination 

Rs. 11 113/­
Rs. 5000/­
Rs. 8$7/­
Rs. 20000/­
Rs. 10000/­
Rs. 3000/-

(III) University Dues 
(IV) Development Fee 
(V) Subject Fee 
(VI) Computer 

Total 

Govt. Paid 

Rs. 50000/­

Rs. 4000/-

Student Paid Rs. 46000/-

ADDIDONAL FEE 

A. 

B. 
c. 

In ttddition. a refundable caution money of Rs. 5000/- shall be charged at the tlme of admission 
in MBA and refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days If no loss or 
damages of the department property. 
Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./D.LiL Thesis will be charged Rs. t 1000/-
Examioation fee for evaluation of Dissertationflbesis will be charged of Rs. I 000/- extra who 
offering Dissertationffhesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.Com/M.Phil. 

D. • Tho fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Its. 1000/- per paper will be charged from student of 
M.B.A. Course. 
The request for refund of fees to wnbdrawal from lbe course shall only be enta18ined if made within 30 
days from die date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided 

F. 

G. 
H. 

I. 

He/She has not a11ended the classes. 
Verification fee of marl<-sheet/Degrce will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. 
organization also) • 
Back Paper/lmprovement fee will be charged @Rs.1000/- per paper. 
The examination fee for course work of Pb.DID.Lit student shall will be charged once only at 
the time of admission of university. From llnd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as 

-lnfrastructure facility fee per year. 
Cost of Registration in any programme (UGIPGIDiploma) will be charged @ Rs. 600/- from 
Gencral/OBC candidates and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidaies. 

~i~~,s ~,1"~ 
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6. FACULTY OF LAW 

SL Hesd LLB. LL.M. 1'11.D. LL.D. 

No. (Sffliester) (Semester) (Auual) (Annusl) 

l. Admission Fee 300 soo soo soo 
2. Games Fee 100 100 125 125 

3. Lit,n,yFee 200 400 400 400 

4. Tuition Fee 237.S 267S 4284 4284 

s. Student Union Fee 37 37 7S 75 

6. Oelegacy fee 2S 25 50 so 
7. Poor Srudent Fund 100 100 200 200 

8. l::xamination Fee 2400 2640 4800 -1800 

9. Development Fee 450 500 1000 1000 

10 Culnnl Ac:tmtics fee 50 50 100 100 

II. Student Medical Relief Fund 200(m 1•, 200 (in 1 • and 200 200 
3 .. ands" 3,. semester) 
semester\ 

12. Identity C-.d Fee . 2S 25 2S 25 

13. Tobll 6261 7252 11759 11759 

14. Govt. A id in Tuition Fee 234-0 2160 4-068 4-068 

ts. Paid by Student+ 11.ddltlonal fllt! If ny 3921 5092 7691 7691 

FACULTY OF LAW 

ADDITIONAL FEE 
A. ltxamination fee for evaluation of Ph.DJLLD. Thesis will be charged Rs.l 1000/-
B. TI1t: fee of lbc Dack rapcrllmprovcmenl Rs. I 000/- per ~ will be ~barged from srudent of 

LL.BJLL.M. Course. 
('_ The request for refund of fees to wilhclrawal fiom the course shall only be cnicrtained if made within 30 

days from lhe date of admission. The refimd is subject to I 0% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She 
has not atteodcd the classes. 

D. Verillcatlon fee ofmark-sh~IIDeSl\!e will be charged@ Rs. 2000/· (It includes Govt. org4llizotion 
also) 

E. Bac:k Paper/Improvement fee wiU he charse,I @ Rs. lOOO/- per paper. 
F. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/LL.D student shall will be charged once only at the 

time of admission of university. From Dnd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as 
intiastructuic facility fee per year. 

G. Cost of Registration in•any programme (UG/PGIDiploma) will be charged @ Rs.600/- from 
General/08C candidates and Rs. JOO(- from SC/ST candidtltc3-

~~~,, r J.~~; 
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J-o. 
I. 
l. 
3. 
4. 

.2:.. 
6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10 

11 

12 

u. 
ll. 
lJ, 

14. 

COLLEGE OF ARTS & CRAFTS, FACULTY OF JtlNE ARTS 
UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW 

(ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEE PRESCRIBED) 
The fee payable to the college are classified under following heads from the session 2015-

2016 and on wards. 
(A) Enrolmcn1Fee 
(B) Tuition Fee 
(q Culrural Activities Fee 
(D) Delegacy Fee 
(E) HCJ!.iel Fee 
(F) Hostel Electricity Fee 
(C) Games Fee 
(B) Library Fee 
(I) Examination Fee 
(J) Development Fee 
(K) Admission Fee 
(L) Poor Student Fund 
(M) Student Medical R. Fund 

The fee for Enrolment shall be charged once only at the time of admission in 
University/College (including Associated Colleges also ill the facullies of Arts, Science. 
Commerce, Law, Education And Fine Arts.) 
(a) General Studenis Rs. 1000/-
(b) Foreign Students Rs. 10000/-
TY OF FINE ARTS:-
Read B.V.A 1 B.V.A Diploma Certificate M-V .A (S.F.) Pla.J>, 

~ (R,c,llar) IS.F.' ~-Jar\ (R,g•la,) '-semester\ IAaouall 

Admission Fee 500 m JOO 300 7~0 soo 

Games fee l2S lj() 125 125 100 125 

Ll""'rv Fee 210 200 140 140 250 400 

Tution Fee 4284 13300 2400 2040 6650 418-4 

Dele.lWU"'U Fee JOO 100 100 100 so so 

Poor Sltldcnl Fund Fee 200 200 200 200 JOO ?00 

Examination Fee 2400 3180 !BOO 1200 1560 3600 

Development Fee 2000 4000 1300 IOOO .000 1000 

CUllural Activities Fee JOO 100 100 50 so JOO 

Sludent Medical R. 2U<J 200 200 200 200 (ill , • and 200 

Fund 
3,. semester\ 

l.al,/Etc. Fee 33SO ''\() 33SO - 2650 -

Subject Fie 1300 1300 llOO - 700 -

Identity Card Fee 2S 2S 2S 2S 2S 2S 

Tot•I 147'4 - 11340 53811 1'7085 10"84 

Govt. Aid in Tuition 2400 - 2100 1740 -
Fee 
Paid by Student + 12394 l660S 9140 3648 1701! 10484 

additional Fee if aa•. 
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ADDITIONAL FEE 

A. In addition, a refundable College caution money of Rs. SO()/. and Libni,y caution money of 
Rs. 500/· shall be clwgcd at lhe time of admission in B.V.AJM.V.A./Diploma/Certificate 
Programmes and will be refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days If 
oo loss or damages of the depanmeot property. 

B. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.O.ID.Lit. Thesis will be charged Rs. I 1000/-
c. lbt ~ oflhe Back Paper/Improvement Rs. 1000/-~ paper will be charged from student of 

M.B.A. Course. 
D. 

11. 
G. 

H. 

• 

'f',e ~ fnr rd\md nf fr.cs to wrthdrawal from the course shall only be cntcnaincd if made wilhin 30 
days tiom the~ of admission. The refund is subj«:! lo 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided 
He/She bas not atta,dod the classes. 
Verifi""1iuu fee of nun:-shed/Degn,e will be cha,gcd @ Rs. 20001- (It include:, Govt, 

organization also) 
Back Paper/Improvement foe will be charged@Rs.lOOQ/- per paper. 
The examination fee for course work of Pb.DID.Lit student shall will be charged once only at 
the time of admission of unh'USity. From llnd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as 
infras1ructure facility fee per year. 
Cost of Registration in any programme (VG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs. 600/- from 
General/OOC candidatC3 and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidate6. 

I lli ~d?",--1~,s 

• 
• 

-
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2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 

1. t1lif<li 

2. 4~1Micl<li (41 <1>) 

3. 4~1'Hld<li 
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-s 1. ~ific 
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' 

ANNEXURE 'A' 

500/-
300/-

800/-
600/-
600/-

1000/-

1ooo+soo 

600/-
1200/-

1000/-
600/-

1600/-
1200/-
1200/-
1000/-

2ooo+1000 

1200/-

1200/-
2<1-00/-
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PRPOSEI> ORDINA?;CF. REI ,&TING TO FEE PRESCRIBED FOR U. P. ST ATE UNIVERSITIES 
'FACULTY OF ARTS. SCIENCE. CO~MERCE. LAW AND EDUCATION 

SELF-FINANCE COURSF.S (2015-2016) 
• 

FA CUL TY OF ARTS <U.G. & DIPLOMA) 

:1 Nameorcoursa Taition Eum Misc. Development Total Remarks 
Fee Fee Fee Fee 

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 

L M.A. Biostali$1lc:slSUllistics 8000 3000 887 ,113 16000 pcrsanester 

2. Masi= Community Mtdicille & 6000 3000 887 3113 13000 per-
. Public Health 

3. M.A Criminoloc) & Crimmal JU$1ic,e IOOO JOOO 887 Cll3 16000 per-

Administra.tioo ' 
4. M.A. Oef<nee Swdie,; sooo 3000 887 i 3113 12000 per $CIDCSICr 

5. M.A. fran<h 1500 3000 887 613 6000 per-semester 

6. M.A. Oeogr.,phy 8000 3000 887 4113 16000 pcrsanesler 

7. M.A. I lomo Scialoo IOOQ 300(> Kl!7 4113 16000 per-

8. M.A. J)'t>tir Vigyan 2500 3000 887 1613 8000 pcr-

9. M.A. Population Eduoalioo & Rua! 8000 3000 887 4113 16000 pcrS<m<mr 
0ev-.1--=-cnt 

10. M.A. Women Studie> 4000 3000 887 2113 10000 per ......... , 

II. M.A. HU!IUUJ CoosclOU3DCSJ & Yogic 8000 3000 817 •113 !MOO per~tcr 

Scicoc:c 
12. MU. So.. MLL Se .. . 8000 3000 887 6113 18000 per semester 

13. Masters Business Ecooomics l;oo() 3000 887 IIIB 30000 )l<I semesleF 

14. M11$t<n Hospital & Health care 14000 3000 887 71 13 2SOOO pcr5<1DC$ler 

AdminiJntion 
lS. M....,..Jownafam & M ... Comm. ISOOO 3000 887 11113 30000 pcrS<meSl<r 

16. Masiers Public Adminisuation 8000 3000 887 4113 16000 pcr,cmester 

17. Masta$ Public Health 13000 3000 887 11113 30000 per-

JS. 1 M8Sla'5 Tourism Adminisanrtion 1$000 3000 887 11113 30000 per semester 

19. PO Diplc,no AppliM EUIICS ,000 3000 mo 22SO 12000 perOMUlll 

2-0. PG Diflomll An:baeology & 4000 3000 1750 12SO 10000 per IJUIIIID 

Mu._:•-·· 

21. PO Diploma Counseling & 
Conun.unjca.tK:Wl 

4000 3000 1750 . 1250 10000 per annum 

22. PO Diploma Dila>tcr Relief ond 1000 lOOO 1750 l?.ffi 10000 per annum 

Rcbabi1hation 
23. PO D;c,lom• Elearonic Media & Film 10000 3000 I 1750 S2SO 20000 per annum 

l'roductlOO 
24. PO Diploma Forensic Science 8000 3000 1750 32SO 16000 permraum 

25. PG Diploma Front Office Manaaemenl 3000 3000 887 1113 8000 pcrsemesw 

u. PG Diploma HIV AIDS a Family Ufc 4000 3000 1750 1250 10000 per annum 
Edl.lCllion 

7:1. PO Diploma llospilal & IIC8llhcon: 8000 3000 IWI 3250 16000 ~sinm1m 

Adnunistralioft 

28. PG Diploma Hwnan Rcsouroe'alld 8000 3000 17SO 3250 16000 per annum 
Ma----ent 

29. PO Diploma Human Resource 8000 3000 1750 32SO 16000 per....,..,.. 

,__ ••• 
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30, PO J)iploma Human RCSOW'OC 
Dcvdopncnt llld Orpni2:mional 

8000 3000 887 4113 16000 per semesla' 

Behavior 
JI. I PG Diploma Maml!fflX"' nfNr.o. 4000 3000 1750 1250 10000 per """""' 

32. PG Diplooia Media Wriliag 10000 3000 1750 5250 20000 per annum 

33. PG Diploma ""1>lk Rrt,..;.,.,. ,r, 8000 3000 1750 3250 16000 per annum 

Advertisio• 
34. PO Diploma Run! M_cn, 8000 3000 1750 3250 16000 per annum 

35. PU Uiploma Social Duti,,t llld Hlll'IW! 4000 3000 1no 1250 10000 poronauru 
Ri.-... ·-

3S. PG Diploma~ Ma._.,, 8000 300(1 887 4113 16000 per semester 

37. PG Diploma Vasw ShaSllll 5000 3000 1750 3113 12000 per ..,.,.... 

38. I'() Diploma N-lhic Science 8000 3000 1750 3250 16000 .,.,. ........ 
&Y-· 

39. Ad\'&OCe Diploma Clinical Nuuitioo 8000 3000 1750 3250 16000 pcr-.nnum 

and Di<ucs 

40. Ad,.- Dlplom• fl<>hiw Dcsi8Jlin8 8000 JOOO 1750 nso 16QOO pcr ........, 

41. AdV11DCe Diploma Food Proocssing 8000 3000 1750 3250 16000 per 8MIIDl 

4l. U,plooia Airline Tioketlng • CRS 8000 I 3000 1750 )250 16000 petaMUJll 

43. Diploma Dcn,ocncy and Governance 8000 3000 1750 3250 16000 per """""' 

44. Diploma Food Pro<hl<tioo IOOO 3000 337 4113 16000 per-

45. Diploma Health ODd Hygiene 8000 3000 1750 3250 16000 pcram,um 

4&. M.A. MIWAIH/Political Scicru:d 3000 3000 387 1113 8000 pcr3Cm<$1Cr 

Economics 
47. Masias Social Work 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 .,.,._ 
<IS. M.Cam. Applied lloonomica 8000 )O()(} M7 4113 16000 p<,scmcsffl' 

49. M.Com. Commm,e 8000 3000 887 4113 16000 per semester 

so. MastsnBMsin=Law 10000 3000 887 6113 20000 .,.,..........,. 
St. MLl'M 10000 3000 887 6113 20000 per semester 

52. M.5(- JliiMrati.uic:s/Stali.stics 8000 3000 887 4113 16000 per $ffllCS(Cl' 

53. M.Sc. Ele<ttenics 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 pcrscm<SW 

-
54, M.Sc. Environmental Science 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 per semester 

SS. M.Sc. Ma$S Communication in 9000 JOOO 887 5Jl3 18000 per sc::mesu:r 
Science & Tec:hnolo".._. 

56. M.Sc;. MicrulJiuiU¥.I' 14000 3000 887 71 IJ 25000 p:r ff'l'Dl:'Sfer 

57. M.Sc. Pbannattutical Chemistry 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 per semester 

58. M.S<. Plant S<-iffloo, 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 per semester 

59. M.Sc:. Rc:new.ble En"IY 12000 3000 387 6113 22000 pcrsen,esier 

611. MaSUts TOOII Quality Managemeo, 20000 3000 1750 15250 40000 per annum 

61. P(j Diploma Quality Manoaemen1 10000 3000 1750 5250 20000 perllntltm1 

62. PG Diploma Remote Sensing and GIS 10000 3000 387 6113 20000 persancsttt 

63. M....,. Eveol Manaacman 14000 .!000 337 71 ll 2,000 r,ersernc,lt:a 

64. BBA 15000 3000 887 11113 30000 .,.,....,,...... 
6S. BBh (IB) I <1)(11) ,OOII &87 11113 30000 pcrsanester 

66. BBA (MS) 15000 3000 887 11113 30000 per.........-

'7. BBA (Tourism) 15000 3000 887 JI 113 30000 pcrsemeslfr 

68. BHM (Uotel Management) 15000 3000 887 11113 30000 per.........-

69. LUl.(Hons) 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 per-

f 
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.. 
70. B.Sc.1'11),,;"', Mllhtllllllio & 11000 3000 11:-iO S850 21600 """""""' Com ... •tc:r Scieoi::e 
7) . B.~ Physics. Malhcmllic:s & 12000 3000 1750 ssso 22600 per annum 

Eltcltont<:S 
n. BCA ISOOO 3000 887 1111.3 30000 per-

73. II A (Hoos) Enifi,h 9000 3000 1750 3750 17500 per atUlWll 

74. B.A. (Hoas) Public Policy 4000 3000 887 1613 9500 per semester 

75. B.A.-Social Wcdl:/Polioe-Scicnet /RlnJ sooo 3000 1150 2250 12000 per llllllllll 
l 

16. Baddar of Poblic lleollh IOOO 3000 887 6113 18000 per SC111C$1Cr 

11. B.O:im. (Hons) 15000 3000 &87 11113 30000 pcr,;crncsler 

78. B.Ccm. (Sclfrmaoced) 14000 3000 1750 6250 25000 per-

79. Bl.I .SC. 3500 3000 887 1613 9000 per-

so. MP.A. Master in Public uoo 3000 887 2613 I IOOO .,......,....,. 
Administration 

81. PG Post G~uated Oiploma in Rural 4000 3000 887 I 2113 10000 per-
M ...... -cnt 

Notr,• 
J. In addition lhere will be an annual Computer/lab fee ofRs.4000/in Programmes having Computc:r/Lab 

n,quirement in all SFC Post Graduaie Diploma Programmes. 
l. In addition lh<,re will be an annual COi!lputer fee of Rs.2000(Ul Programme5 having Computer 

requirement in all SFC Post Graduale Programmes 
J, Back Papcr'hnpm,=cnt Fee Rs. 1000/- per paper 
4. Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee. 
s. The request for refund of fees to wilhdiawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30 

da)-S from ll:Je dare of admission. The , efund is subject 10 I 0% dcdU<llioo of fee d"J)06i14d, Provided 
He/She bas not atteoded lhe classes. 

Additional Note 

Toe ""!"""I foc refund of fce3 to withdnlwal from the course ihall only be CJl!erllUPM if made within 30 
days from the dare of admissioa. The refilnd is sub,iect to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She bas not 
attended the classes. 
Note:-

L ~ Paperllmprovemall Fee Rs. 1000/- per paper 
2. In Uoc!cr GmdU4to COU1S85 Lab Rec will be ohorg,<1 Rs. 2000!· Pu Subject extra 
J. A cautioo money shall be~ ofRs. 5000/-at the time ofadmission ooce time ooly from the students of 

M.Sc. in Bio-Technology & refundable afterdeclaratioo of the final year result with in 30 days ifno loss or 
damages of the department property. 

4. Exempted fee ,will be charged as per regular exam fee. 

~u~,,-
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INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 
• 

SL Tuition Esam Misc. 
Develop Lab./Etc. 

Name of Courses Fee 
me:a.t Fee 

Total Remarto.t 
No. Fee Fee Fee ---- MBA(IB)IMBA Comp. 4000 

I. 
(ME)MBA 50000 3600 887 ISJ IJ placemenl 75600 Pct 

(FC)MB~~A A,,ivil:y 2000 s.m ..... 

M.B.A. (RM)I M.B.A. Comp. 3000 Per 
2. (HR41JR) M.11.A. 30000 )<,()(} 887 1?1 13 pl•- moo Semesler 

(ABY M.B.A. (RDMY AccMty 1000 

ADDITIONAL FEE:· 
(A) A cautioo money shall be charged of Rs. 5000/- at the time of admission once time only from the 

students of all c:ourse ol LM.S. and refundable afttr deelamlon of the final Y""' result witllio 30 days if 
no loss or damages of the l.M.S. property. 

{B) Back ~Improvement fee per paper Rs. IOOO/-
(C) Uni..,,,rsity dues means Ille fee in sub head as Admission fee. Games fee, Lib. Fee, Student Union fee, 

De legacy fee, Poor student fund, CUitural Activities fee, Student medical Relief Fund. 
(0) Exempl?:d fte Will be charged as per regular e,au1 fee. 

AdditioPlll Nnte 
The requ~ for refund of-fees to wilbd!awal liom the oourse shall only be entcr1ained if made within 30 

days tiom the date of admission. The refund is subject IO 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She bas not 
anended the classes. 

SL 
No. 

J. 

:z. 
3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Department of English and Modern European Languages 
Add on (Self-Finan~ Courses) 

NHR uflbe Course Tlrltion Exam Tour fee Stlrdy Total 
fee fee material 

fee 
catificatc course for proficiency in 6500 1500 2000 . 10000 
0 -~isl, I··--·· •• 
Q:nific:•ic ~ in lowrmliim in 6500 1500 2000 . 10000 
C'-1ish 
Ccnific:ate cowse in Creative ,Yriling 6500 1500 2000 . 10000 

in s: -·· Lista 
Cenificatc oourse in Thealre and Film 6500 1500 2000 1000 11000 

Sllldies 
Ccni6cate course in Soll Skills and 6500 1500 2000 . 10000 
PersoNlilv DcveJ~t 
Catificate cowsc in American Stodies 6500 1500 2000 1000 11000 

Diploma eotne in American Studies 8500 1500 2000 1000 13000 

Durallon 

Six Months 

Six Mooths 

Six Months 

Six Months 

Six Monlh3 

Six Months 

SlxMcnlhs 

Note: 
I. Enrollment fee Rs. 1000/- will be ~harged for applicants o!h{'I' t hAn l.uclcnow Universil)I and 

Associated Degree College Students. 
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